

SD

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiffs
 V/s.
Kabir Woollen Mills & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Pritesh Rajgor, Advocate, i/b. PDS Legal,
for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Sandeep Bhimekar, Advocate, i/b. Wadia
Ghandy, for Defendant No.6.

CORAM : A.V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATE : 11TH AUGUST, 2008.

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the Defendants informs that he has already moved a praecipe for getting this Suit connected to Suit No.2807 of 1990 which is pending before another Court for joint trial.

2. Hence, the above Suit is removed from the board.

[A.V. NIRGUDE, J.]