

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiff
versus
M/s. Kabir Woollen Mills and Ors.Defendants

**WITH
SUIT NO.2807 OF 1990**

Sunil Jugalkishore Gupta and Anr.Plaintiffs
versus
Kabir Woollen Mills and Ors.Defendants

Mr. Sumit Raghani i/by M/s. PDS and Associates, for Plaintiff in Suit No.3102 of 1986.

Mr. Mohan i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala and Associates, for Defendant No.7 in Suit No.3102 of 1986.

Ms. Shreema Doshi i/by M/s. Wadia Ghandy and Co., for Plaintiffs in Suit No.2807 of 1990 and for Defendant No.6 in Suit No.3102 of 1986.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Ms. Nikita Vardhan i/by M/s. Kanga and Co., for Defendant Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5.

CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 07th MARCH 2014

PC. :

1. On 28th February, 2014, this Court passed the following order :

“1. The learned Advocate for the Defendants states that they do not have any document to file in the matter. The statement is accepted.

2. The Plaintiffs have till date not complied with the order passed by this Court dated 14-02-2014. In view thereof, as a last chance and only by way of indulgence, time is granted to the Plaintiffs to comply with the said order by 07-03-2014, failing which the Court shall proceed to pass appropriate orders in the matter including the dismissal of the Suit”.

2. Today, the learned Advocate appearing for the Plaintiffs in both the Suits inform the Court that despite requests made to the Plaintiffs, they are not giving them any instructions. In view thereof, this Court is constrained to dismiss both the above Suits for want of prosecution.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)