

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate P. Ltd.	...	Plaintiff
Vs.		
M/s. Kabir Woollen Mills & Ors.	...	Defendants

ALONGWITH

SUIT NO.2807 OF 1990

Sunil Jugal Kishore Gupta & Anr. K.	...	Plaintiffs
Vs.		
M/s. Kabir Woollen Mills & Ors.	...	Defendants

Hemant Mehta, Adv. i/b. Mehta & Co. for plaintiff in S No.3102 of 1986 & Defendant No.7 in S No.2807 of 1990.

Sharique R Nachan, Adv. i/b. Kanga & Co. for defendant Nos.1 to 5.

Vishal Kanade, Adv. a/w. M M Bhatt, Adv. i/b. M V Law Partners for defendant No.6B in S No.3102 of 86 and defendant No.8 in S No.2807 of 90.

Zal Andhyrjuna, Adv. i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for plaintiff in S No.2807 of 90.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATE : 10th September, 2015.

P.C. :

1. The affidavit of evidence as also documents of the plaintiff in Suit No.3102 of 1986 is filed. The affidavit of evidence as also documents of the plaintiff in Suit No.2807 of 1990 is not filed.

2. Both the suits are adjourned to 30th September, 2015 for considering admissibility of the documents, if any, of both the plaintiffs.

3. Time to carry out amendments already allowed is extended for two weeks from today.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)

C E R T I F I C A T E

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order.