

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.152 OF 2016**

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiffs

V/s.

M/s.Kabir Woollen Mills & Ors.Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.2807 OF 1990

Mr.Hemant Mehta i/by Mehta & Co. for plaintiffs and for defendant no.7 in Suit 2807/1990.

Mr.Bhavin Manek a/w Mr.Jay Vaki i/by MDP & Partners for defendant no.6A and for plaintiffs in Suit 2807/1990.

Mr.Vishal Mehta i/by MV Law Partners for defendant nos.6B in Suit 3102/1986.

Mr.Abhishek Prabhu i/by Thakore Jariwala & Associates for defendant no.7 in Suit 3102/1986 and for defendant no.6 in Suit 2807/1990.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 9.6.2017**

P.C.:-

1 Mr.Hemant Mehta appearing for plaintiffs in Suit No.3102/1986 and Mr.Manek for plaintiffs in Suit No.2807 of 1990 state that the plaintiffs have filed the evidence of their respective first witness together with compilation of documents and also have given inspection and served copies upon the defendants.

2 Stand over to 3.7.2017 at 3.00 P.M. for marking of documents/receiving evidence on which date the 1st witness of the plaintiffs shall remain present in Court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)