

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.)....Plaintiff
V/s.

M/s.Kabir Woollen Mills and Ors.)....Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.2807 OF 1990

Mr.S.Nagvadaria I/by Mehta and Co. for plaintiff in Suit 3102/1986 and defendant no.7 in Suit 2807/1990.

Mr.Vishal Jathar I/by MDP and Partners for defendant no.6A in Suit 3102/1986 and for plaintiff in Suit 2807/1990.

Mr.Akshay Patil a/w Mr.Madhavin Bhatt I/by MV Law Partners for defendant no.6B in Suit 2102/1986.

Mr.Nitesh Menon I/by Thakore Jariwalla and Associates for defendant no.6 in Suit 3102/1986 and for defendant no.7 in Suit 2807/1990.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 6.9.2018

P.C.:-

1. In view of order dated 3.9.2018 in Appeal No.102 of 2017, stand over to 11.10.2018.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)