

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.	.. Plaintiff
v/s.	
M/s. Kabir Woollen Mills & Ors.	.. Defendants

Mr. Hemant Mehta i/b. Mehta & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal Mehta i/b. M.V. Law Partners for the defendant no.6B.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.
DATED : 11TH MARCH, 2021.**

P.C. ,

1. Pursuant to order dated 28th January, 2021 it is stated that cross examination is now complete. None of the witness is yet to be cross examined by any of the defendants. Since other defendants are not represented today, the plaintiffs' Advocate shall issue notice to all defendants and their Advocates intimating them that in the event their clients do not come forward for cross examination of the plaintiffs' witness evidence is liable to be closed. Copy of this order shall be annexed to this notice.
2. Notice shall be served by all possible modes including recorded

delivery and affidavit of service to be filed on or before 8th April,
2021.

3. S.O. to 22nd April, 2021.

(A. K. MENON, J.)