

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s Kabir Woolen Mills and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Hemant Mehta with Mrs. Jinal Mehta i/b Mehta and Co. for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nandini Singh with Ms. Sonali Aggarwal i/b Dhruve Liladhar & Co. for the Defendant No.6A.

Mr. Vishal Mehta with Ms. Manashvi Shah i/b MV Law Partners for the Defendant No.6B.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Singh, learned Counsel appears in the Suit No. 2807 of 1990 and submits that the said Suit be heard along with the present Suit. Ms. Singh submits that the said Suit is listed on 23rd July, 2025 for marking of documents and that there are 22 documents to be marked. That once the said documents are marked, the said Suit can be listed for final hearing along with the present Suit.
2. Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 3102 of 1986 agrees with the same.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on **19th August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.07.11
19:27:13 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/1