

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.11.04
11:23:28
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUTT NO. 3102 OF 1986

KABIR REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. KABIR WOOLLEN MILLS AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Ms. Jinal Mehta alongwith Ms. Anamika Tiwari instructed by Mehta & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nandini Singh Modi alongwith Ms. Sonali Aggarwal instructed by Dhruve Liladhar & Co., Advocate for the Defendant No.6A.

Mr. Medhvin Bhatt alongwith ms. Manashvi Shah instructed by MV Law Partners, Advocate for the Defendant No.6B.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel submit that since serial no.49 is connected to serial no.46, the said matter also be listed on 3rd December 2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 3rd December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)