

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3102 OF 1986

KABIR REAL ESTATE PRIVATE LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. KABIR WOOLLEN MILLS AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH

SUIT NO. 2807 OF 1990

Ms.Jinal Mehta h/f. Mr.S.Nagvadaria i/by Mehta & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit No.3102/1986 and for the Defendant no.7 in Suit No.2807/1990.

Ms.Nandini Singh Modi alongwith Ms. Sonali Aggarwal i/by M/s.Dhruve Liladhar & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff in Suit No.2807/1990 and for the Defendant No.6A in Suit No.3102/1996.

Mr.Mutahhar Khan a/w. Mr.Vishal Mehta, Ms.Manashvi Shah i/by M V Law Partners, Advocate for the Defendant No.6B in Suit No.3102/1996 and for the Defendant no.8 in Suit No.2807/1990.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. When the matters are called out, Mr.Khan, learned Counsel, appears for the Defendant no.8 in Suit no.2807 of 1990 and submits that he is the transposed Defendant and an Interim Application has been taken out for filing of written statement.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.05
11:08:42
+0530

avk

1/2

2. Ms.Jinal Mehta, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to take instructions on the said application.
3. List on 14th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)