

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3102 OF 1986

Kabir Real Estate Pvt. Ltd.PLAINTIFF

V/S

M/s. Kabir Woollen Mills And Ors.DEFENDANT

Ms.Jinal Mehta i/by Mehta & Co., Advocate for
the Plaintiff .

Ms.Nandini Singh Modi alongwith Ms. Sonali Aggarwal i/by
M/s.Dhruve Liladhar & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.6A.

Mr.Vishal Mehta and Mr. Mayank Chhagani i/by M V
Law Partners, Advocate for the Defendant No.6B.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)